PACSystems™ RX7i
 IC698PSD300-B
GFK-2315B Power Supply
June 29, 2005
The RX7i power supplies provide +5 VDC, +12 VDC, and -12 VDC power, and
logic level sequencing signals to modules on the RX7i backplane. The high
capacity power supply provides up to 300 W total output. This power supply
requires forced air cooling, provided by a fan tray mounted on the bottom of the

For environmental specifications and compliance to standards (for example, FCC or European Union Directives), refer to
Appendix A of the PACSystems RX7I Installation Manual, GFK-2223.
Ordering Information
Description Catalog Number
RX7i Power Supply: 24 VDC Input, 300watt output IC698PSD300
120 VAC Input Rack Fan Assembly , Standard IC697ACC721
240 VAC Input Rack Fan Assembly , Standard IC697ACC724
24 VDC Input Rack Fan Assembly, Standard IC697ACC744
120 VAC Input Rack Fan Assembly, Narrow IC697ACC621
240 VAC Input Rack Fan Assembly, Narrow IC697ACC624
24 VDC Input Rack Fan Assembly, Narrow IC697ACC644
Installation in Hazardous Locations
The following statements are required to appear for Class I Div 2 Hazardous Locations.
1. EQUIPMENT LABELED WITH REFERENCE TO CLASS I, GROUPS A, B, C, and D, DIV. 2 HAZARDOUS
LOCATIONS IS SUITABLE FOR USE IN CLASS I, DIVISION 2, GROUPS A, B, C, D OR NON–